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ACADEMIC BACKGROUND (20 YEARS IN ACADEMIC)
Phd-University of Dundee, Scotland,UK
Master in Science Construction Management-South Bank 
Uni, London,UK
Adv. Dip. in Civil   Engineering –Institute Technology Mara, 
Malaysia

PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATION
Professional Engineer, IR
Chartered  Engineer, CEng
Chartered Marine Technology, CMarTech
Chartered Marine Engineer, CMArEng

Citation - 356

H-index - 11

SUPERVISION

RESEARCH GRANT

PUBLICATIONS/CITATION/INDICES

Article  Scopus = 75

Article  WOS= 32

Article conference = 50

Book chapter = 2

Scopus (75)

Citation - 140

H-index - 6

WOS (32)

RESEARCH INTEREST
• Environmental 
• Numerical method
• Coastal hydrodynamic
• Sediment Transport
• Coastal Structures

TEACHING SUBJECT
• Maritime and coastal Eng.
• Mechanic Eng. 
• Urban Drainage & Sewerage
• Hydrology and water resource
• Mathematic: Calculus II

INTELLECTUAL 
PROPERTY -2 
NOS: CODE 

LY201900559
8 AND 

LY201900559
7

Master = 
Completed-5 
(3 main and 2 
co-supervisor); 

On going-
1(main 

supervisor) 

Phd = 
Completed
-5 (4 main 
supervisor

)
INTELLECTUAL 

PROPERTY

MYR2,673,
470

MYR1,571,
175

MYR4,244,
645

MYR0

MYR1,000,000

MYR2,000,000

MYR3,000,000

MYR4,000,000

MYR5,000,000

National University Total

Fund Received

MYR173,200

MYR147,100

MYR279,770

MYR70,000

MYR2,003,40
0

MYR27,500

MYR1,543,67
5

Fraction Grants

ERGS

FRGS

TRGS

NRGS

Agency Nuclear
Malaysia - Smart fund
Short term fund
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0
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Project  leader Member
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